PolyCap Conductive Polymer ALE. Capacitors
RQ series 125 'D High Temperature
•High reliability, High temperature
• Load life of 2000 hours at 125 "C
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
•Suitable for High reliability requirement of Electronic Equipment.
Afi1JtJt(lgm8~t.t, I11=ia&i5Ji6125°C, ~~JUE RoHS2.0 ti+, ii~J'-!T-Wf.l18-Tii6&gi5JJI&o
Specifications
.. .: ... :.~ -55"C-+125"C
l~·~= •... : ... M: ±20%
~. _.,.~mifi, 6.3V -25VDC
Not to exceed the value specified
Not to exceed the value specified (after 2 minutes)
Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
•••
: ; -.. ;. ~~
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Leakage current Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test
...
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
- •. :·,~~ar---~---------r--------------------~--------------------------~
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Leakage Current Not to exceed the value specified
-9- Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Cl)5mm-CI)8.3mm Cl)8mm-CI)10mm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Plastic coating .Aluminum. Case Stand-off
Lead Wire __ J I Lead Wire
~-~-- ~-- - L~o:~- ~ ~- ~~M~.~ -~,~;~r l F
~ 1:1 ,00 ~ liJ rnl tl]IJI.~
11 61819 9 11 112 5 1 1 1 8 1 9 11o In 112 1 14 16 8 111.5113 16 10 112.5113 161181 20
m 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5
ID!I'J 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 5.0
~ IJ'iiii..iiiUltJ;' 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
c.
._;
~ Capacitance List
~ . .. I . : I .
m:m 180- 2701JF 180- 2701JF 82 -1501JF
m:ID 220- 3301JF 220- 3301JF 100- 1801JF
0:ID 270- 3901JF 270- 3901JF 150- 3301JF 120- 2201JF
mm 330- 5601JF 330- 5601JF 180- 3901JF 150- 2701JF
m:oJ 390- 6801JF 390- 6801JF 220- 4701JF 180- 3301JF 120- 2201JF 100- 1801JF
m:m 470- 8201JF 470- 8201JF 270- 5601JF 220- 3901JF 150- 2701JF 120- 2201JF
~ 220- 3901JF 220- 3301JF 150- 2201JF 120- 1801JF 82 -1201JF 68 -1001JF
(iE:f1 330- 5601JF 330- 5601JF 220- 3301JF 150- 2701JF 120- 1801JF 100- 1501JF
(lE:lll 470- 6801JF 470- 6801JF 270- 4701JF 220- 3301JF 150- 2201JF 120- 1801JF
C4l:m 560- 8201JF 560- 8201JF 330- 5601JF 270- 3901JF 180- 2701JF 150- 2201JF
GE:ml 680 -10001JF 680 -10001JF 390- 6801JF 330- 4701JF 220- 3301JF 180- 2701JF
(li}:QJ 820 -12001JF 820 -12001JF 560- 6801JF 390- 5601JF 270- 3901JF 220- 3301JF
~ 820 -12001JF 820 -12001JF 560- 8201JF 390- 5601JF 270- 4701JF 270- 3301JF
GE:m 1000- 15001JF 680- 10001JF 470- 6801JF 330- 4701JF 330 -4701JF
GE:IE 1200- 18001JF 820 -12001JF 560- 8201JF 470- 6801JF 330 -4701JF
ID:m . 560 -12001JF 470- 8201JF 270- 5601JF 220- 3901JF 180- 3301JF
m:mm 820 -15001JF 560 -12001JF 390- 8201JF 270- 5601JF 220 -4701JF
m:m 1000- 18001JF 820 -12001JF 560- 10001JF 390- 6801JF 330- 5601JF
m:m 1200- 22001JF 1000- 15001JF 560- 12001JF 470- 8201JF 390- 6801JF
mtml 1000- 18001JF 680 -12001JF 470- 8201JF 330- 5601JF 270 -4701JF
'ii!l:tm 1200- 22001JF 820 -15001JF 560- 12001JF 470- 8201JF 390- 6801JF
ml=Ql 1500- 33001JF 1000- 22001JF 820- 15001JF 560 -10001JF 470- 8201JF
ml:m 820- 18001JF 680 -12001JF 560 -10001JF
mtm 1000-22001JF 820 -15001JF 680 -12001JF
U!.lti!l 1200-22001JF 820 -18001JF 680 -15001JF
~ Characteristics List
~
.. - ~~
- ' _.._ - ·-~ ~ ~ lllt'.olllo~..III.I
~ ...- I ........
220 138.6 0.08 15 1000 3100 5X6 PRQ221M6R3C06oooooo
330 207.9 0.08 12 1160 3600 5x8 PRQ331M6R3C08DDDDDD
390 245.7 0.08 12 1220 3800 5x9 PRQ391M6R3C09DDDDDD
470 296.1 0.08 12 1320 4100 5.5x9 PRQ471M6R3D09DDDDDD
680 428.4 0.08 9 1450 4500 5.5x11 PRQ681 M6R3D11 DDDDDD
. 820 516.6 0.08 9 1510 4700 5.5x12 PRQ821M6R3D12DDDDDD
330 207.9 0.08 15 1160 3600 6.3x5 PRQ331M6R3E05DDDDDD
470 296.1 0.08 12 1320 4100 6.3X7 PRQ471M6R3E07oooooo
560 352.8 0.08 9 1480 4600 6.3X8 PRQ561M6R3E08oooooo
680 428.4 0.08 8 1580 4900 6.3X9 PRQ681M6R3E09oooooo
1000 630 0.08 8 1680 5200 6.3X10 PRQ1 02M6R3E1 Ooooooo
1m
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ ~ ~
. cmm~
thr ... ~ ~
Lemii 'lil;
~
=·~llliili :'Iii
liVltJ:~ltnn
~ -- -... -..- I
220 352 0.10 15 990 3100 6.3x7 PRQ221 M016E07DDDDDD
270 432 0.10 15 1100 3400 6.3X8 PRQ271 M016E08DDDDDD
330 528 0.10 15 1150 3500 6.3X9 PRQ331 M016E09DDDDDD
470 752 0.10 12 1250 3800 6.3X10 PRQ471 M016E1 Ooooooo
560 896 0.10 12 1350 4100 6.3x11 PRQ561 M016E11 DDDDDD
560 896 0.10 12 1450 4500 6.3X12 PRQ561M016E12DDDDDD
680 1000 0.10 10 1580 4900 6.3X14 PRQ681 M016E14DDDDDD
820 1000 0.10 10 1860 5400 6.3X16 PRQ821M016E16oooooo
470 752 0.10 12 1320 4100 8x8 PRQ471 M016F08oooooo
680 1000 0.10 12 1540 4800 8x11.5 PRQ681 M016F1Aooooo
820 1000 0.10 10 1870 5800 8x13 PRQ821 M016F13oooooo
1000 1000 0.10 10 2350 6800 8X16 PRQ1 02M016F16oooooo
820 1000 0.10 12 1750 5100 10x10 PRQ821 M016G 1 Oooooo
1000 1000 0.10 10 1860 5400 10x12.5 PRQ1 02M016G1 Booooo
1500 1000 0.10 10 2100 6100 10x13 PRQ152M016G 13ooooo
1800 1000 0.10 9 2620 7600 10x16 PRQ182M016G 16ooooo
1800 1000 0.10 9 2690 7800 10X18 PRQ182M016G 18ooooo
2200 1000 0.10 9 2750 8000 10x20 PRQ222M016G20ooooo
220 440 0.10 14 1100 3300 5.5x11 PRQ221 M020D11 DDDDDD
270 540 0.10 14 1160 3500 5.5x12 PRQ271 M020D12ooooo
100 200 0.10 25 800 2500 6.3x5 PRQ1 01 M020E05oooooo
150 300 0.10 15 990 3100 6.3X7 PRQ151 M020E07DDDDDD
220 440 0.10 15 1100 3400 6.3X8 PRQ221 M020E08oooooo
270 540 0.10 15 1150 3500 6.3x9 PRQ271 M020E09oooooo
330 660 0.10 12 1250 3800 6.3X10 PRQ331 M020E1 Ooooooo
390 780 0.10 12 1350 4100 6.3X11 PRQ391 M020E11 DDDDDD
470 940 0.10 12 1450 4500 6.3X12 PRQ471 M020E12DDDDDD
470 940 0.10 10 1580 4900 6.3X14 PRQ471 M020E14oooooo
I 680 1000 0.10 10 1860 5400 6.3x16 PRQ681 M020E16oooooo
330 660 0.10 12 1320 4100 8X8 PRQ331 M020F08DDDDDD
470 940 0.10 12 1540 4800 8X11.5 PRQ471 M020F1Aooooo
680 1000 0.10 10 1870 5800 8x13 PRQ681 M020F13oooooo
820 1000 0.10 10 2350 6800 8x16 PRQ821 M020F16oooooo
470 940 0.10 12 1750 5100 10x10 PRQ4 71 M020G 1 Oooooo
820 1000 0.10 10 1860 5400 10x12.5 PRQ821 M020G1 Booooo
1000 1000 0.10 10 2100 6100 10x13 PRQ1 02M020G 13ooooo
1200 1000 0.10 9 2620 7600 10x16 PRQ122M020G 16ooooo
1500 1000 0.10 9 2690 7800 10x18 PRQ152M020G 18ooooo
1800 1000 0.10 9 2750 8000 10x20 PRQ182M020G20ooooo
100 500 0.10 18 1030 3200 5.5x11 PRQ101 M025D11 DDDDDD
100 500 0.10 18 1060 3300 5.5X12 PRQ1 01 M025D12DDDDD
100 500 0.10 28 740 2300 6.3x5 PRQ1 01 M025E05oooooo
100 500 0.10 20 940 2900 6.3x7 PRQ1 01 M025E07DDDDDD
100 500 0.10 18 1030 3200 6.3x8 PRQ1 01 M025E08oooooo
220 1100 0.10 18 1060 3300 6.3X9 PRQ221 M025E09DDDDDD
330 1650 0.10 15 1160 3600 6.3X10 PRQ331 M025E1 Ooooooo
390 1950 0.10 15 1260 3900 6.3X11 PRQ391 M025E11 DDDDDD
390 1950 0.10 15 1380 4300 6.3X12 PRQ391 M025E12DDDDDD
470 2350 0.10 12 1520 4700 6.3X14 PRQ471M025E14DDDDDD
470 2350 0.10 12 1790 5200 6.3X16 PRQ471 M025E16DDDDDD
390 1950 0.10 15 1260 3900 8X8 PRQ391 M025F08oooooo
l"tft
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
.. - ~~ ... - . ....
.if-Til~ IJIIili :ril'
-~ ""-':".,._.._...
llllt'.olllo~..IIIIII lllil.JIIIIII~o~l o IE:J.fi'iTilll
I ~
470 2350 0.10 15 1480 4600 8><11.5 PRQ471M025F1Aooooo
680 3000 0.10 12 1930 5600 8><13 PRQ681 M025F13oooooo
680 3000 0.10 12 2310 6700 8><16 PRQ681 M025F16oooooo
820 3000 0.10 15 1690 4900 10><10 PRQ821 M025G1 Oooooo
820 3000 0.10 12 1790 5200 10><12.5 PRQ821 M025G1 Booooo
1000 3000 0.10 10 2060 6000 10><13 PRQ1 02M025G13ooooo
1200 3000 0.10 10 2550 7400 10><16 PRQ122M025G16ooooo
1200 3000 0.10 10 2590 7500 10><18 PRQ122M025G18DDDDD
1500 3000 0.10 10 2620 7600 10><20 PRQ152M025G20ooooo
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
~t'..ll
....
"il[i: .m ... ~II llril:Fl 1.11 lll[i:Fl ~Ill lll[i:Fl ., ., ., ., ., .,
~J 0.05 0.3 0.7 0.85 1
. -
0.1 0.33 0.85 1 1
ltilliiJll~llt;;JiliiiJll;ll .........
dllfl 0.12 0.35 1 1 1